301U(R)
160 to 200 250
Features
Wide current range
High voltage ratings up to 2500V
High surge current capabilities
Stud cathode and stud anode version
High resistance to acceleration

K/W
Nm
Ordering Information Table
30 1 U A 250
1 2 3 4 5
Device Code
1 - 30 = Essential Part Number
2 - 1 = Standard Device
3 = Top Threaded version
5 = Type for rotating application with Top Threaded
   version 3/8 16UNC-2A
7 = Type for rotating application with flexible lead
9 = Type for rotating application with Top Threaded
   version 3/8 24UNF
3 - U = Stud Normal Polarity (Cathode to Stud)
UR = Stud Reverse Polarity (Anode to Stud)
4 - A = Max. Leakage selection IRRM = 2mA TJ = 25°C
5 - Voltage code: Code x 10=VRRM (See Voltage Ratings table)
301U(R) Series
4 www.irf.com
Bulletin   I2032   rev. B   03/03
Outline Table
All dimensions in millimeters (inches)
Case Style
DO-205AB (DO-9)
301U
307U
IR Case Style B60
IR Case Style B61
305U
IR Case Style B41
309U
CERAMIC HOUSING
14
6
(5
.7
5)
21
 (0
.8
3)
M
A
X
.
32
 (1
.2
6)
19 (0.75) MAX.
28
 (1
.1
0)
M
AX
.
14
0
(5
.5
1)
DIA. 8.7 (0.34) MAX.
24
 (0